TRIBES GLOBE
SUSPENSION
TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
 S
H
E
E
T
118 tribes
design by david abad
tribes
Inspired by the ‘Calumet’, those sacred pipes that are
smoked by the indigenous tribes of North America.
TRIBES is a family of pendant luminaries with a very
graphic and minimalist design and is equipped with
two direct and one indirect LED spot modules or with 3
direct spots.
TRIBES can create a unique and dynamic atmosphere.
It is manufactured in three versions: indivdual or double
with a clean graphic image and the triple version with
a marked personality that creates a chandelier effect,
which fits perfectly in the most contemporary spaces as
well as classic or vintage interiors.
128 tribes
128 tribes
Tribes is inspired by the ‘Calumet’ ceremonial pipes that are smoked by the indigenous tribes of North America.
Tribes is a family of pendant luminaries with a very graphic and minimalist design and is equipped with two direct
and one indirect LED spot modules. Tribes can create a unique and dynamic atmosphere. It is manufactured in
two versions; individual with a clean graphic image and the triple version with a marked personality that creates a
chandelier effect, which fits perfectly in the most contemporary spaces as well as classic or vintage interiors.
WWW.LUM INART L IGHT ING.COM
Last updated: 07/08/20
TRIBES GLOBE
SUSPENSION
TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
 S
H
E
E
T
121tribes 121
voltage 120V
class 1
diameter 170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H1HWL
black T98H1HZL
tribes globe 1 base
voltage 120V
class 1
diameter 170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H3HWL
black T98H3HZL
tribes globe 2 base
voltage 120V
class 1
diameter 280 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H2HWL
black T98H2HZL
tribes globe 3 base
voltage 230V
class 1
gear incorporated (TRIAC)
diameter 170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H1DWL
black T98H1DZL
tribes LED 1 base
voltage 230V
class 1
gear incorporated (TRIAC)
diameter 170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H3DWL
black T98H3DZL
tribes LED 2 base
voltage 230V
class 1
gear incorporated (TRIAC)
diameter 280 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H2DWL
black T98H2DZL
tribes LED 3 base
121tribes 121
voltage  120V
class 1
diameter  170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white  T98H1HWL
black  T98H1HZL
tribes globe 1 base
voltage  120V
class 1
diameter  170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white  T98H3HWL
black  T98H3HZL
tribes globe 2 base
voltage  120V
class 1
diameter  280 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white  T98H2HWL
black  T98H2HZL
tribes globe 3 base
voltage 230V
class 1
gear incorporated (TRIAC)
diameter 170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H1DWL
black T98H1DZL
tribes LED 1 base
voltage 230V
class 1
gear incorporated (TRIAC)
diameter 170 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H3DWL
black T98H3DZL
tribes LED 2 base
voltage 230V
class 1
gear incorporated (TRIAC)
diameter 280 mm
height 90 mm
order code
white T98H2DWL
black T98H2DZL
tribes LED 3 base
(6.69”) (6.69”) (11.02”)
(3.54”) (3.54”) (3.54”)
To order Tribes Suspension,
first select a base: they support
1, 2, and 3 arms respectively.
Then select arms depending on
the base you choose. See the
following pages for arms.
Note that when selecting arms for
the 2-arm and 3-arm base, you
must select arms with different
heights; the arms must be
staggered to fit on the base.
ORDERING INFO
Model (Order Code) Voltage
120V
Dimming
LTE (Leading/Trailing Edge Dim)
Installation note: Comes with a 4” backplate that mounts to a standard junction box
WWW.LUM INART L IGHT ING.COM
Last updated: 07/08/20
TRIBES GLOBE
SUSPENSION
TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
S
P
E
C
IF
IC
A
T
IO
N
 S
H
E
E
T
129tribes
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 600 mm
order code
white T98SP1DWL
black T98SP1DZL
white / gold T98SP1DWLLB
black / gold T98SP1DZLLB
tribes globe H1 - 60cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 700 mm
order code
white T98SP2DWL
black T98SP2DZL
white / gold T98SP2DWLLB
black / gold T98SP2DZLLB
tribes globe H2 - 70cm
lamp type LED(DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 800 mm
order code
white T98SP3DWL
black T98SP3DZL
white / gold T98SP3DWLLB
black / gold T98SP3DZLLB
tribes globe H3 - 80cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1000 mm
order code
white T98SP4DWL
black T98SP4DZL
white / gold T98SP4DWLLB
black / gold T98SP4DZLLB
tribes globe H4 - 100cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1100 mm
order code
white T98SP5DWL
black T98SP5DZL
white / gold T98SP5DWLLB
black / gold T98SP5DZLLB
tribes globe H5 - 110cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1200 mm
order code
white T98SP6DWL
black T98SP6DZL
white / gold T98SP6DWLLB
black / gold T98SP6DZLLB
tribes globe H6 - 120cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1300 mm
order code
white T98SP7DWL
black T98SP7DZL
white / gold T98SP7DWLLB
black / gold T98SP7DZLLB
tribes globe H7 - 130cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1400 mm
order code
white T98SP8DWL
black T98SP8DZL
white / gold T98SP8DWLLB
black / gold T98SP8DZLLB
tribes globe H8 - 140cm
129tribes
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 600 mm
order code
white T98SP1DWL
black T98SP1DZL
white / gold T98SP1DWLLB
black / gold T98SP1DZLLB
tribes globe H1 - 60cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 700 mm
order code
white T98SP2DWL
black T98SP2DZL
white / gold T98SP2DWLLB
black / gold T98SP2DZLLB
tribes globe H2 - 70cm
lamp type LED(DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 800 mm
order code
white T98SP3DWL
black T98SP3DZL
white / gold T98SP3DWLLB
black / gold T98SP3DZLLB
tribes globe H3 - 80cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1000 mm
order code
white T98SP4DWL
black T98SP4DZL
white / gold T98SP4DWLLB
black / gold T98SP4DZLLB
tribes globe H4 - 100cm
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 1100 mm
order code
white  T98SP5DWL
black  T98SP5DZL
 white / gold  T98SP5DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP5DZLLB
tribes globe H5 - 110cm
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 1200 mm
order code
white  T98SP6DWL
black  T98SP6DZL
 white / gold  T98SP6DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP6DZLLB
tribes globe H6 - 120cm
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 1300 mm
order code
white  T98SP7DWL
black  T98SP7DZL
 white / gold  T98SP7DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP7DZLLB
tribes globe H7 - 130cm
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 1400 mm
order code
white  T98SP8DWL
black  T98SP8DZL
 white / gold  T98SP8DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP8DZLLB
tribes globe H8 - 140cm
129tribes
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 600 mm
order code
white  T98SP1DWL
black  T98SP1DZL
 white / gold  T98SP1DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP1DZLLB
tribes globe H1 - 60cm
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 700 mm
order code
white  T98SP2DWL
black  T98SP2DZL
 white / gold  T98SP2DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP2DZLLB
tribes globe H2 - 70cm
lamp type  LED(DIM TRIAC)
colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 800 mm
order code
white  T98SP3DWL
black  T98SP3DZL
 white / gold  T98SP3DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP3DZLLB
tribes globe H3 - 80cm
lamp type  LED (DIM TRIAC)
 colour temp.  2700K
max. watt  3 x 6W
voltage  120V
lumen  3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length  1400 mm
width  55 mm
height 1000 mm
order code
white  T98SP4DWL
black  T98SP4DZL
 white / gold  T98SP4DWLLB
 black / gold  T98SP4DZLLB
tribes globe H4 - 100cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1100 mm
order code
white T98SP5DWL
black T98SP5DZL
white / gold T98SP5DWLLB
black / gold T98SP5DZLLB
tribes globe H5 - 110cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1200 mm
order code
white T98SP6DWL
black T98SP6DZL
white / gold T98SP6DWLLB
black / gold T98SP6DZLLB
tribes globe H6 - 120cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1300 mm
order code
white T98SP7DWL
black T98SP7DZL
white / gold T98SP7DWLLB
black / gold T98SP7DZLLB
tribes globe H7 - 130cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1400 mm
order code
white T98SP8DWL
black T98SP8DZL
white / gold T98SP8DWLLB
black / gold T98SP8DZLLB
tribes globe H8 - 140cm
129tribes
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 600 mm
order code
white T98SP1DWL
black T98SP1DZL
white / gold T98SP1DWLLB
black / gold T98SP1DZLLB
tribes globe H1 - 60cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 700 mm
order code
white T98SP2DWL
black T98SP2DZL
white / gold T98SP2DWLLB
black / gold T98SP2DZLLB
tribes globe H2 - 70cm
lamp type LED(DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 800 mm
order code
white T98SP3DWL
black T98SP3DZL
white / gold T98SP3DWLLB
black / gold T98SP3DZLLB
tribes globe H3 - 80cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1000 mm
order code
white T98SP4DWL
black T98SP4DZL
white / gold T98SP4DWLLB
black / gold T98SP4DZLLB
tribes globe H4 - 100cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1100 mm
order code
white T98SP5DWL
black T98SP5DZL
white / gold T98SP5DWLLB
black / gold T98SP5DZLLB
tribes globe H5 - 110cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1200 mm
order code
white T98SP6DWL
black T98SP6DZL
white / gold T98SP6DWLLB
black / gold T98SP6DZLLB
tribes globe H6 - 120cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1300 mm
order code
white T98SP7DWL
black T98SP7DZL
white / gold T98SP7DWLLB
black / gold T98SP7DZLLB
tribes globe H7 - 130cm
lamp type LED (DIM TRIAC)
colour temp. 2700K
max. watt 3 x 6W
voltage 120V
lumen 3 x 600
class 2
gear -
length 1400 mm
width 55 mm
height 1400 mm
order code
white T98SP8DWL
black T98SP8DZL
white / gold T98SP8DWLLB
black / gold T98SP8DZLLB
tribes globe H8 - 140cm
(55.11”) (55.11”) (55.11”) (55.11”)
(2.16”) (2.16”) (2.16”) (2.16”)
(43.3”) (47.24”) (51.18”) (55.11”)
(55.11”) (55.11”) (55.11”) (55.11”)
(2.16”) (2.16”) (2.16”) (2.16”)
(23.62”) (27.55”) (31.49”) (39.37”)
WWW.LUM INART L IGHT ING.COM
Last updated: 07/08/20